OP \$40.00 2851390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406273

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH		11/17/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMBAT SPORTS, INC.	
Street Address:	5300 Canotek Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 24	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1J 1A4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851390	COMBAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108431277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608.663.7460

Email: pctrademark@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: RODGER CARREYN

Address Line 1: 1888 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY CANDELORO	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Candeloro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-11-17 Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=2016-11-17 Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0855

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of Security Interest is executed by PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH, 130 King Street West, Suite 2140, P.O. Box 462, Toronto, ON M5X 1E4 ("Secured Party") for the benefit of COMBAT SPORTS, INC., 5300 Canotek Road, Unit 24, Ottawa, ON K1J 1A4, and any of its successors-in-interest (collectively, the "Debtor").

Whereas, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest and lien in the all of its property, including the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Properties"), and under the NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY executed on May 31, 2012, and recorded such security interest and lien with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2012, at Reel 028498, Frame 0589-0593; and

Whereas, Secured Party wishes to release and reassign all interest that Secured Party may have in the Properties.

Now, therefore, Secured Party hereby releases their security interest in the Properties, and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Properties.

The effective date of this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is April 10, 2013.

PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH

By: ______

Date: November 17, 2016

Name: James Bruce

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patent No./ Registration No.	Application No.	Title/Trademark
PATENTS		
US D626,612	US 29/346,924	ВАТ
US D600,758	US 29/283,753	BASEBALL BAT
US 6,723,012	US 10/080,085	POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT
US 6,755,757	US 09/862,254	COMPOSITE OVER-WRAPPED LIGHTWEIGHT CORE AND METHOD
US 6,997,826	US 10/383,242	POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT
US 7,008,339	US 10/785,470	COMPOSITE OVER-WRAPPED LIGHTWEIGHT CORE
US 7,044,871	US 10/816,208	TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH FULL LENGTH CORE SHAFTS
US 7,232,388	US 11/399,917	POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT
US 7,320,653	US 11/380,038	TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH FULL LENGTH CORE SHAFTS
US 7,867,114	US 11/740,519	MULTI-WALLED TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH BARREL INSERTS OF VARIABLE GEOMETRY
TRADEMARKS		
CA TMA 672,752	CA 1259297	COMBAT
US 2,851,390	US 76/354,093	COMBAT

RECORDED: 11/21/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0857